SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 251 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 39:91" to "the introductory paragraph of R.S. 39:91(B) and
- 3 R.S. 39:91(E)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 2, change "R.S. 39:91 is" to "the introductory paragraph of R.S. 39:91(B)
- 6 and R.S. 39:91(E) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 24, after "Part," delete the remainder of the line, and insert "and the
- 9 corporation no longer has any bonds outstanding."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 6, between "damage" and "assets" insert "revenue"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 7, between "damage" and "assets" insert "revenue"